## 900655810 11/11/2021

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM687493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900647382
SEQUENCE:	2

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Francis Coppola Winery, LLC		08/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Delicato Vineyards, LLC	
Street Address:	12001 South Highway 99	
City:	Manteca	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95336	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90079128	ADEMIA
Serial Number:	86532289	BEE'S BOX
Serial Number:	86482623	CHIARÉ
Serial Number:	86420014	FRYING PAN
Serial Number:	86549106	KICKER CANE
Serial Number:	90086787	LAIDBACK
Serial Number:	88537389	LUGBOX
Serial Number:	88870170	MANTENERE
Serial Number:	86549109	POND HAWK
Serial Number:	86532286	PRESS RUN
Serial Number:	86420010	SUCCULENT
Serial Number:	88559489	TRUE COAST

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK 900655810 REEL: 007482 FRAME: 0849 **Email:** iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA Global Limited
Address Line 1: Liberation House

Address Line 2: Castle St

Address Line 4: St Helier, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Helen Birrell

SIGNATURE: /IPR/MD/DelicatoVinIPR2021075/resuAG12T/

**DATE SIGNED:** 11/11/2021

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=USPTO conf rect RESUB AG12TM 4 Oct 21#page1.tif

source=USPTO conf rect RESUB AG12TM 4 Oct 21#page2.tif

source=USPTO conf rect RESUB AG12TM 4 Oct 21#page3.tif

source=CPA Trademark Assignment for USA FCW DV Final 080121#page1.tif source=CPA Trademark Assignment for USA FCW DV Final 080121#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007482 FRAME: 0850

#### **USA**

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Francis Coppola Winery, LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at P.O. Box 208, 1991 Saint Helena Highway, Rutherford, California 94573, owns the United States trademark registrations ("Registrations") and the United States trademark applications ("Applications") listed on the attached Schedule (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Delicato Vineyards, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 12001 South Highway 99, Manteca, California 95336, desires to acquire all rights to the Marks, the Registrations, the Applications, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, Pursuant to the Business Contribution Agreement dated as of June 23, 2021 and the Intellectual Property Assignment dated as of August 1, 2021 to which Assignor and Assignee are parties (together, the "Agreements"), it has been agreed between the parties that the Assignor shall assign to the Assignee the said Registrations and Applications on the following terms:

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Agreements, and the consideration described therein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Applications and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Applications and the Registrations, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: August 1, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, as the date(s) written below.

ASSIGNOR Francis Coppola Winery, LLC:

Gordon Wang

Name: Gordon Wang

Title: Vice-President Date: 11/3/2021

ASSIGNEE Delicato Vineyards, LLC:

Joune que

Name: Jölene Yee

Title: General Counsel and Vice President Government Affairs

Date: 11/3/2021

Page 1 of 2

# **Schedule**

Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
ADEMIA	90/079128	
BEE'S BOX	86/532289	5286688
CHIARÉ	86/482623	4875780
FRYING PAN	86/420014	5091707
KICKER CANE	86/549106	5176942
LAIDBACK	90/086787	
LUGBOX	88/537389	
MANTENERE	88/870170	
POND HAWK	86/549109	5120049
PRESS RUN	86/532286	5398229
SUCCULENT	86/420010	4792026
TRUE COAST	88/559489	

Page **2** of **2** 

**RECORDED: 11/11/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007482 FRAME: 0852